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Note: The technical information and data on these pages should be considered representative or typical only and should not be used for specification purposes.

Liner Types:
A – 3 mil 54# Densified Kraft Paper
B – 5 mil Clear Polyethylene Film
C – 2 mil Polyester Film

D – 5 mil Red Polyethylene Film
E – 4 mil 58# Polycoated Kraft Paper
F – 5 mil Red Printed Polyethylene Film
G – 3 mil Clear PET

Multi-purpose Acrylic: Bonds to a wide range of materials including metals, glass, and 
high and medium surface energy plastics and paints. Resists migration of plasticizers in 
vinyl substrates.

Modified Acrylic: Bonds to medium low surface energy paints and plastics, including 
many powder coated paints in addition to the substrates listed with the multi-purpose 
acrylic adhesive (except plasticized vinyl).Relative Adhesion:

HSE – High Surface Energy; LSE – Low Surface Energy

3M™ VHB™ Tapes

Product 
Number

Tape  
Thickness 
w/o Liner 
mils (mm)

Liner 
Type Description

Adhesive 
Type

Temp. Resistance 
°F (°C)

Solvent
Resistance

Relative Adhesion

Application Ideas
Minutes 
Hours

Days 
Weeks HSE LSE

4941 Tape Family

4926 15 (0.4) A

Gray, closed-cell acrylic 
foam carrier. Conformable. 
Good adhesion to many 
painted metals. Plasticizer 
resistant. UL 746C. Multi- 

purpose
acrylic

300 
(149)

200  
(93)

High High Med

Bond and seal polycarbonate lens over  
LCD. Bond and seal plastic windows to  
pre-painted control panels/switch gear.  
Mount vinyl wiring ducts and conduit 
channels. Seam vinyl banners.

4936 25 (0.64) A

4936F 25 (0.64) F

4941 45 (1.1) A

4941F 45 (1.1) D

4956 62 (1.6) A

4956F 62 (1.6) F

4991 90 (2.3) F 250 
(121)

200  
(93)4991B 90 (2.3) F Black version of 4991.

4919F 25 (0.64) F Black version of 4936F.
300 
(149)

200 
 (93)

4947F 45 (1.1) F Black version of 4941F.

4979F 62 (1.6) F Black version of 4956F.

5952 Tape Family

5906 6 (0.15) G Black, closed-cell acrylic 
foam carrier. Good 
adhesion to many painted 
surfaces, including 
powder coated paint.

Modified 
Acrylic

300 
(149)

250 
(121)

High High Med

Bond and seal polycarbonate lens over 
LCD. Lens and touch panel bonding. Logo 
attachment.  P.O.P. and display construction.

5907 8 (0.20) G

5908 10 (0.25) G

5909 12 (0.30) G

5915 16 (0.40) F
Black or white, closed-cell 
acrylic foam carrier.  
Good adhesion to  
many painted surfaces, 
including powder  
coated paint. UL 746C.

Bonds to a variety of plastics and paint 
systems. Bond architectural signs to frames. 
Attach trim and extrusions. Hat channels  
and stiffeners.

5915P 16 (0.40) E

5915WF 16 (0.40) F

5925 25 (0.60) F

5925P 25 (0.60) E

5925WF 25 (0.60) F

Scotch® ATG Adhesive Transfer Tapes

Adhesive
Family1 Product

Tape
Thickness
w/o liner
mils (mm) Description

Temperature
Resistance

Solvent 
Resistance

Relative
Adhesion

Application
Ideas

Adhesive
Transfer

Tape
Equivalent

Minutes
Hours

Days
Weeks HSE LSE

300 
High Tack 
Acrylic

976 2.0 (0.05)
High tack. Excellent 
adhesion to most 
plastics.

250°F
(121°C)

150°F
(65°C)

Med High High

Attach fabric swatches in sample books. 927

969 5.0 (0.13)
Assemble P.O.P. displays. Bond trim strips 
to furniture or luggage. Bond labels to 
plastic toys. Attach gaskets or foams.

950

350 
High
Performance
Acrylic

926 5.0 (0.13)

High performance. 
Excellent 
temperature and 
solvent resistance.

450°F
(232°C)

300°F
(149°C)

High High High

Bond fabric or trim to window blinds. 
Splice aluminum coils. Bond foam 
insulation. Mount nameplates on award 
plaques.

F9485PC

400 
General 
Purpose
Adhesive

970XL 1.0 (0.025)
General purpose. 
Excellent adhesion to 
most paper stocks.

250°F
(121°C)

180°F
(82°C)

Med Med Low

Attach photos to layouts. Attach labels. 920XL

924 2.0 (0.05) Seal pocket in folders. Bond mat board 
in picture frames. Splice paper, films and 
foils. General purpose bindery attaching.

465

987* 1.7 (0.040) 9498

400/1000 
Repositionable
Adhesive

928 2.0 (0.05)
Differential tack.  
Repositionable.

180°F
(82°C)

150°F
(65°C)

Med
 High/
Low

 Low/
Low

Attach credit card in mailer. Core start/end 
tab paper, films and foils. Attach temporary 
labels.

9416

1 – More information on pages 8–9.
* 3M Brand

Relative Adhesion: HSE – High Surface Energy; LSE – Low Surface Energy


