Scotch® ATG Adhesive Transfer Tapes

		Tape Thickness		Temperature Resistance			Relative Adhesion			Adhesive Transfer
Adhesive Family ¹	Product	w/o liner mils (mm)	Description	Minutes Hours	Days Weeks	Solvent Resistance	HSE	LSE	Application Ideas	Tape Equivalent
300 High Tack Acrylic	976	2.0 (0.05)	High tack. Excellent adhesion to most plastics.	250°F (121°C)	150°F (65°C)	Med	High	High	Attach fabric swatches in sample books.	927
	969	5.0 (0.13)							Assemble P.O.P. displays. Bond trim strips to furniture or luggage. Bond labels to plastic toys. Attach gaskets or foams.	950
350 High Performance Acrylic	926	5.0 (0.13)	High performance. Excellent temperature and solvent resistance.	450°F (232°C)	300°F (149°C)	High	High	High	Bond fabric or trim to window blinds. Splice aluminum coils. Bond foam insulation. Mount nameplates on award plaques.	F9485PC
400 General Purpose Adhesive	970XL	1.0 (0.025)	General purpose. Excellent adhesion to	250°F (121°C)	180°F (82°C)	Med	Med	Low	Attach photos to layouts. Attach labels.	920XL
	924	2.0 (0.05)							Seal pocket in folders. Bond mat board in picture frames. Splice paper, films and foils. General purpose bindery attaching.	465
	987*	1.7 (0.040)	most paper stocks.							9498
400/1000 Repositionable Adhesive	928	2.0 (0.05)	Differential tack. Repositionable.	180°F (82°C)	150°F (65°C)	Med	High/ Low	Low/ Low	Attach credit card in mailer. Core start/end tab paper, films and foils. Attach temporary labels.	9416

¹⁻ More information on pages 8-9.

Relative Adhesion: HSE - High Surface Energy; LSE - Low Surface Energy

3M™ VHB™ Tapes

	Tape Thickness				Temp. Resistan			Relative Adhesion		
Product	w/o Liner	Liner	Barrier Control	Adhesive	Minutes	Days	Solvent			Accesses
Number 4041 Tana	mils (mm)	Туре	Description	Туре	Hours	Weeks	Resistance	HSE	LSE	Application Ideas
4941 Tape Family 4926 15 (0.4) A										
	15 (0.4)	A	Gray, closed-cell acrylic foam carrier. Conformable. Good adhesion to many painted metals. Plasticizer resistant. UL 746C. Black version of 4991. Black version of 4936F. Black version of 4941F.	Multi- purpose acrylic _	300 (149)	200 (93)	High -	High	Med	Bond and seal polycarbonate lens over LCD. Bond and seal plastic windows to pre-painted control panels/switch gear. Mount vinyl wiring ducts and conduit channels. Seam vinyl banners.
4936	25 (0.64)	A								
4936F	25 (0.64)	F								
4941	45 (1.1)	Α								
4941F	45 (1.1)	D								
4956	62 (1.6)	A								
4956F	62 (1.6)	F								
4991	90 (2.3)	F			250 (121)	200 (93)				
4991B	90 (2.3)	F								
4919F	25 (0.64)	F			300 (149)	200 (93)				
4947F	45 (1.1)	F								
4979F	62 (1.6)	F	Black version of 4956F.		(140)					
5952 Tape	Family									
5906	6 (0.15)	G	Black, closed-cell acrylic foam carrier. Good adhesion to many painted surfaces, including powder coated paint.	Modified Acrylic	300 (149)	250 (121)		High	Med	Bond and seal polycarbonate lens over LCD. Lens and touch panel bonding. Logo attachment. P.O.P. and display construction.
5907	8 (0.20)	G								
5908	10 (0.25)	G								
5909	12 (0.30)	G								
5915	16 (0.40)	F	Black or white, closed-cell acrylic foam carrier. Good adhesion to many painted surfaces,							Bonds to a variety of plastics and paint systems. Bond architectural signs to frames. Attach trim and extrusions. Hat channels and stiffeners.
5915P	16 (0.40)	E					High			
5915WF	16 (0.40)	F								
5925	25 (0.60)	F								
5925P	25 (0.60)	E	including powder							
5925WF	25 (0.60)	F	coated paint. UL 746C.							

- D 5 mil Red Polyethylene Film
- A 3 mil 54# Densified Kraft Paper E 4 mil 58# Polycoated Kraft Paper B-5 mil Clear Polyethylene Film F-5 mil Red Printed Polyethylene Film
- C 2 mil Polyester Film
- G 3 mil Clear PET

Relative Adhesion:

 $\mbox{HSE} - \mbox{High Surface Energy; LSE} - \mbox{Low Surface Energy}$

Multi-purpose Acrylic: Bonds to a wide range of materials including metals, glass, and high and medium surface energy plastics and paints. Resists migration of plasticizers in

Modified Acrylic: Bonds to medium low surface energy paints and plastics, including many powder coated paints in addition to the substrates listed with the multi-purpose acrylic adhesive (except plasticized vinyl).

Note: The technical information and data on these pages should be considered representative or typical only and should not be used for specification purposes.

^{* 3}M Brand